The study focused on comparative analysis of Profitability of Selected beef products processing 

specifically kilishi, tsire and balangu in Kano metropolis, where five metropolitan local government 

areas were purposively selected which includes Dala, Gwale, Kano municipal, Nassarawa and 

Tarauni. One hundred and forty two (142) respondents were used for the analysis. The analytical 

tools employed include descriptive statistics, net marketing margin analysis and stochastic frontier 

cost function. The findings revealed that the three categories of processors have similar socio-